Eritrea at a rate of 38 per cent, Chalice Group will be entitled to a foreign tax credit to reduce the

Australian tax liability to nil.

13

1.8 Pro forma Balance Sheets

Pro forma balance sheets are set out below to demonstrate the financial position of the Company

following completion of:

(i) the SFECO Transaction;

(ii) the ENAMCO Transaction; and

(iii) payment of approximately US$26 million in Eritrean profits tax.

The unaudited balance sheet at 31 March 2012 of the consolidated Chalice Group is used for this

purpose. Within the knowledge of the Directors, there has been no material change in the financial

position of the Company since these financial statements to the date of this Notice, except as

otherwise disclosed elsewhere in this Notice.

14

 Consolidated
31 March

2012
1.

ZMSC De-
consolidation

ENAMCO
Transaction

SFECO
Transaction

Eritrean Tax
Payment

Dragon
Deferred
Payment

Settlement

Pro forma
Consolidated

31 March
2012

 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,750,000 (1,137,000) 30,665,000

6.
75,968,000 (24,835,000)

4.
(1,500,000)

5.
 83,911,000

Trade and other receivables 1,941,000 (1,718,000) - - - - 223,000
Total current assets 6,691,000 (2,855,000) 30,665,000 75,968,000 (24,835,000) (1,500,000) 84,134,000

Non-current assets
Financial assets 870,000 - - - - - 870,000
Exploration and evaluation assets 15,487,000 (12,800,000) - - - - 2,687,000
Property, plant and equipment 31,961,000 (31,655,000) - - - - 306,000
Total non-current assets 48,318,000 (44,455,000) - - - - 3,863,000

Total assets 55,009,000 (47,310,000) 30,665,000 75,968,000 (24,835,000) (1,500,000) 87,997,000

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (1,536,000) 1,403,000 - - - - (133,000)
Employee benefits (81,000) - - - - - (81,000)
Unearned income (2,895,000) - 2,895,000

3.
- - - -

Total current liabilities (4,512,000) 1,403,000 2,895,000 - - - (214,000)

Non-current Liabilities
Loans and borrowings (3,852,000) 3,852,000 - - - - -
Provisions (48,000) - - - - - (48,000)
Total non-current liabilities (3,900,000) 3,852,000 - - - - (48,000)

Total liabilities (8,412,000) 5,255,000 2,895,000 - - - (262,000)

Net assets  46,597,000 (42,055,000) 33,560,000 75,968,000 (24,835,000) (1,500,000) 87,735,000

Notes to the pro-forma balance sheet at 31 March 2012:

1. The balance sheet at 31 March 2012 is unaudited;

2. The exchange rate applied to US dollar transactions including the SFECO Transaction, the ENAMCO Transaction and the associated tax payable is the closing rate at 31 March 2012 of

US$1 : A$0.9652;

3. Relates to advance payment from ENAMCO of US$3 million as outlined in 1.1 (a) above;

4. Tax payable is an estimate only and is subject to assessment by the Inland Revenue Department in Eritrea;

5. On 27 April 2012, Chalice and Dragon Mining Limited agreed to set aside the trailing payment of A$4 million to Dragon in the event that a one million ounce Ore Reserve is